### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the serial number 12/733,499 to 12/776,500 previously recorded on Reel 024796 Frame 0578. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment of Assignor's Interest.		

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Bernard Burke	07/01/2010
Vincent Fleszewski	07/01/2010
Christopher Radzik	07/01/2010
George Frank	07/08/2010
Sigmund Urbanski	07/08/2010
Paul Gergets	07/08/2010

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Federal Signal Corporation	
Street Address:	1415 West 22nd Street	
City:	Oak Brook	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60523	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12776500

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)332-9081

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612.371.5356

Email: jraboin@merchantgould.com

Correspondent Name: Jill Raboin

Address Line 1: 80 South 8th Street
Address Line 2: 3200 IDS Center

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

PATENT

REEL: 024817 FRAME: 0729

OF \$40.00 12//6500

501258234

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	15730.0040USU1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Randall A. Hillson
Total Attachments: 10	
source=Coversheet#page1.tif	
source=Coversheet#page2.tif	
source=Coversheet#page3.tif	
source=Coversheet#page4.tif	
source=Coversheet#page5.tif	
source=Assingment#page1.tif	
source=Assingment#page2.tif	
source=Assingment#page3.tif	
source=Assingment#page4.tif	
source=Assingment#page5.tif	

USPTO 8/9/2010 6:43:51 AM PAGE 2/005 Fax Server

TO:MERCHANT & GOULD PC COMPANY:P.O. BOX 2903



### UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE



\*501254312A\*

AUGUST 06, 2010

PTAS

MERCHANT & GOULD PC P.O. BOX 2903 MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55402-0903

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 08/05/2010 REEL/FRAME: 024796/0578

NUMBER OF PAGES: 7

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: 15730.0040USU1

ASSIGNOR:

BURKE, BERNARD DOC DATE: 07/01/2010

ASSIGNOR:

FLESZEWSKI, VINCENT DOC DATE: 07/01/2010

ASSIGNOR:

MEYER, CHARLES P. DOC DATE: 07/01/2010

ASSIGNOR:

RADZIK, CHRISTOPHER DOC DATE: 07/01/2010

ASSIGNOR:

FRANK, GEORGE DOC DATE: 07/08/2010

ASSIGNOR:

URBANSKI, SIGMUND DOC DATE: 07/08/2010

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspto.gov

USPTO 8/9/2010 6:43:51 AM PAGE 3/005 Fax Server

TO: MERCHANT & GOULD PC COMPANY: P.O. BOX 2903

024796/0578 PAGE 2

ASSIGNOR:

GERGETS, PAUL DOC DATE: 07/08/2010

ASSIGNEE:

FEDERAL SIGNAL CORPORATION 1415 WEST 22ND STREET OAK BROOK, ILLINOIS 60523

SERIAL NUMBER: 12733499 FILING DATE: PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: AIR FILTER ASSEMBLY; COMPONENTS THEREOF AND METHODS

ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

USPTO 8/9/2010 6:43:51 AM PAGE 4/005 Fax Server

TO:MERCHANT & GOULD PC COMPANY:P.O. BOX 2903

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 08/05/2010 Stylesheet Version v1.1 501254312

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Bernard Burke	07/01/2010
Vincent Fleszewski	07/01/2010
Charles P. Meyer	07/01/2010
Christopher Radzik	07/01/2010
George Frank	07/08/2010
Sigmund Urbanski	07/08/2010
Paul Gergets	07/08/2010

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Federal Signal Corporation	
Street Address:	1415 West 22nd Street	
City:	Oak Brook	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60523	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12733499

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (612)332-9081

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612-332-5300

Email: jraboin@merchantgould.com

Correspondent Name: MERCHANT & GOULD PC

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2903

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402-0903

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 15730.0040USU1

PATENT REEL: 024817 FRAME: 0733

OP \$40.00

USPTO 8/9/2010 6:43:51 AM PAGE 5/005 Fax Server

TO:MERCHANT & GOULD PC COMPANY:P.O. BOX 2903

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Randall A. Hillson
Total Attachments: 5 source=Assingment#page1.tif source=Assingment#page2.tif source=Assingment#page3.tif source=Assingment#page4.tif source=Assingment#page5.tif	

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Bernard R. Burke, residing at 408 South Davison, Joliet, IL 60433, Vincent S. Fleszewski, residing at 11352 Hobart Place, Crown Point, IN 46307, Charles P. Meyer, residing at 1905 Briarcliff Drive, New Lenox, IL 60451, Christopher Radzik, residing at 13936 Charleston Drive, Orland Park, IL 60462, George Frank, residing at 740 Quail Drive, Crown Point, IN, 46307, Sigmund Urbanski, residing at 8906 Patty Lane, Orland Park, IL 60462 and Paul Gergets, residing at 9446 Villagio Way, St. John, IN 46373, made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which we filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on May 10, 2010, application Serial No. 12/776,500 which is entitled Warning Light Arrangements; Components; and, Methods.

AND WHEREAS, Federal Signal Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having an office and place of business at 1415 West 22nd St, Oak Brook, Illinois, 60523-2004 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the application, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and U.S. provisionals USSN 61/178,348, filed May 14, 2009; USSN 61/178,354, filed May 14, 2009; and, USSN 61/306,240, filed February 19, 2010 and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby agree that we and our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore we covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

	IN TESTIMONY	WHEREOF	F, I have hereunto set my hand this day of
JULY	, 20 <i>10</i> .		
			Bernard R. Burke
STATE OF	III	)	
COUNTY OF		) ss. )	
	On this <u>15†</u> da	y of JC	10, 20 10, before me personally appeared Bernard
Burke to me k	nown and known to	me to be the	e person described in and who executed the foregoing
instrument, an	d he duly acknowle	dged to me t	that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein
set forth.			
NOTARY PUBL	FICIAL SEAL NIE THATCH IC - STATE OF ILLINOIS N EXPIRES AUG 30 2011	**	Notary Public Thatch

	IN TESTIMONY	WHEREOF, I have he	reunto set my han	d this day of
July	, 20 <u><b>16</b></u> .			
		<b>?) v</b> Vincent	rest ら. 十 S. Fleszewski	Cofeemblei
STATE OF	IL Will	) ) ss. )		
		2		personally appeared Vincent
				d who executed the foregoing
instrument, and	he duly acknowled	ged to me that he exec	outed the same for	the uses and purposes therein
CC SEANDTARY PU	FFICIAL SEAL DNNIE THATCH BLIC - STATE OF ILLINO ON EXPIRES AUG. 30, 2	is Notary	// // Public	Thath_
July	IN TESTIMONY , 20 <u>/0</u> .	WHEREOF, I have he	P. Meyer	d thisday of
STATE OF	(M:1)	) ) ss. )		
				personally appeared Charles
				no executed the foregoing
instrument, and	he duly acknowled	lged to me that he exe	cuted the same for	the uses and purposes therei
set forth.		Artestatur	( )	
COI	FICIAL SEAL UNIE THATCH LIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS ON EXPIRES AUG. 30, 20		Mus \ Public	Thath

154
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand thisday of
2010.
Christopher Radzik
TI
STATE OF) ss.
COUNTY OF Will Sss.
On this 15t day of Twy, 2016, before me personally appeared
Christopher Radzik to me known and known to-me to be the person described in and who executed the
foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and
purposes therein set forth.
3 OFFICIAL SEAL 2
CONNIE THATCH SEANOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS  ONLY  ON
Notary Public
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of
<u>Ouls</u> , 2010.
$M \supset A $
Leva Trans
George Frank
STATE OF TLL )
) SS.
COUNTY OF(U)])
On this 86 day of Jwy, 20, before me personally appeared George
Frank to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing
instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes thereigh
set forth.
SEAL OFFICIAL SEAL MAIN MATCH
CONNIE THATCH Notary Public
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF (LLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES AUG. 30, 2011

4

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of
JULT 20 10
Sigmund Urbanski
STATE OF IL )ss.
On this 8th day of July , 2010, before me personally appeared Sigmund
Urbanski to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing
instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein
OFFICIAL SEAL CONNIE THATCH SEANGTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES AUG. 36, 2011 Notary Public
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of
STATE OF)  COUNTY OF)  SS.
On this Sth day of July, 20 10, before me personally appeared Paul
Gergets to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing
instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein
set forth.
OFFICIAL SEAL CONTINUE THATCH NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES AUG. 30, 2011

**RECORDED: 08/10/2010**